SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Phillip (Sean) Barrett upon his retirement from the Indianapolis Fire Department.

FREEMAN
, read first time and referred to Committee on



Second Regular Session 120th General Assembly (2018)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Phillip
2	(Sean) Barrett upon his retirement from the Indianapolis Fire
3	Department.
4	Whereas, Phillip (Sean) Barrett will be retiring from the
5	Indianapolis Fire Department on March 19, 2018, after
6	thirty-three years of dedication and service to the greater
7	Indianapolis community;
8	Whereas, Sean grew up in Franklin Township in
9	Indianapolis, Indiana, and enlisted into the United States
10	Marine Corps in 1975 to serve honorably for six years
11	immediately following his graduation from high school;
12	Whereas, Upon discharge from the Marines, Sean
13	worked as an EMT for Wishard Hospital Ambulance Service
14	from 1982 to 1985 before joining the Indianapolis Fire
15	Department in March of 1985 as a firefighter, engineer, and
16	EMT;
17	Whereas, Sean began his tenure in the old City of
18	Indianapolis Fire Department before transferring to the
19	Franklin Township sector once both departments merged to
20	create the Indianapolis Fire Department, and will retire from
21	Station 52 in Acton, Indiana;
22	Whereas, In addition to his full-time position at the fire
23	department, Sean worked part-time at Conseco Fieldhouse's
24	First Aid Department, participated on Indiana Task Force 1,



2018

1	and is a co-founder of Paranormal 911 with his wife, Mary;
2	and
3	Whereas, During retirement, Sean plans to spend
4	additional time in Franklin Township, where he still resides,
5	with his wife, children, grandchildren, and great-
6	grandchildren: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
8	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
9	
10	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
11	congratulates Sean Barrett upon his retirement from the
12	Indianapolis Fire Department after thirty-three years of
13	dedication and service to the greater Indianapolis Community.
14	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed
15	to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Sean Barrett and his
16	family.



